Notice to Building Official- Private Provider / May 2026
City of North Port
Neighborhood Development Services
4970 City Hall Boulevard
North Port, FL 34286
Phone (941 )429-7044   Fax (941) 429-7180   Email: bldginfo@northportfl.gov
NOTICE TO BUILDING OFFICIAL OF USE OF PRIVATE PROVIDER
61G20-2.005-2002-01

notice (email) must be provided within 2 business days detailing the results of the inspection. Include the permit
number, address, and inspection type.
Inspection Type Code Required Comments
Bldg Bar Joist 154 
Bldg Column/Concrete 115 
Bldg Dry In 128 
Bldg Final 199 
Bldg Fire Penetrations 119 
Bldg Fireproofing Application 161 
Bldg Firewall 118 
Bldg Floor Slab 170 
Bldg Footing/Foundation 101 
Bldg Framing 104 
Bldg Grade Beam 141 
Bldg Gypsum Board Screw 144 
Bldg Insulation 106 
Bldg Lath/Siding 179 
Bldg Miscellanous 157 
Bldg Mono/Slab 126 
Bldg Roof In Progress 148 
Bldg Roof Insulation 117 
Bldg Roof Sheathing 122 
Bldg Soffit 177 
Bldg Sono Tube 112 
Bldg Store Front Final 169 
Notice to Building Official- Private Provider / May 2026
Bldg Store Front Frame 152 
Bldg Tie Beam/Concrete
Beam/Lintel 103 
Bldg Tie Down/ Truss Engineering 127 
Bldg Vertical Cell Reinforcement 114 
Bldg Wall Sheathing 116 
Elec Final 299 
Elec Generator 208 
Elec Low Voltage Final 223 
Elec Low Voltage Rough 293 
Elec New Service/Ok For Power 211 
Elec Pool / Lifesafety Final 216 
Elec Pool Bond Ring 221 
Elec Pool Heater 214 
Elec Rough 201 
Elec Service Change/OK For Power 203 
Elec Sign Final 209 
Elec T Pole/Temp Power/OK For
Power 202 
Elec Ufer 207 
Elec Underground Conduit 206 
Fire Final for CO 598 
Fire Hood Duct Insulation 544 
Fire Hood Rough 546 
Fire Penetrations 516 
Fire Smoke Damper   
Gas Final 603 
Gas Generator Final 605 
Gas Medical Final 607 
Gas Medical Rough 606 
Gas Rough/Test 602 
Gas Underground Piping 608 
Gas Water Heater 604 
HVAC Above Ceiling 304 
HVAC Equipment Hood Final 311 
HVAC Equipment Hood Rough 310 
HVAC Final 399 
HVAC Fire Damper 315 
HVAC Miscellaneous 385 
HVAC Refrigeration Final 339 
Notice to Building Official- Private Provider / May 2026
HVAC Refrigeration Rough 331 
HVAC Rough 301 
HVAC Rough Duct 320 